

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 1851	19 Skippers Helm, Humble, TX 77346 (Street Address	and City)	
	ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE PU	THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY JRCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A	
Seller \Box is $oldsymbol{ abla}$ is not occupying the Pro	operty. If unoccupied, how long since Selle	er has occupied the Property? Never Occupie	
1. The Property has the items checked b	oelow [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U)]:	
γ Range	_ γ _Oven	Υ Microwave	
Υ Dishwasher	Trash Compactor	U Disposal	
Υ _Washer/Dryer Hookups	Window Screens	Υ Rain Gutters	
YSecurity System	Fire Detection Equipment	Intercom System	
D	γ Smoke Detector		
Buyer is aware that security system does not convey with sale of home.	Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired		
Kwikset 914 lock will be replaced	U Carbon Monoxide Alarm		
upon close.	Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		
TV Antenna	Cable TV Wiring	Satellite Dish	
Y Ceiling Fan(s)	N_Attic Fan(s)	<u>γ</u> Exhaust Fan(s)	
Y Central A/C	<u>γ</u> Central Heating	N Wall/Window Air Conditioning	
$\underline{\hspace{1.5cm}oldsymbol{\gamma}}$ Plumbing System	N Septic System	<u>Υ</u> Public Sewer System	
Y Patio/Decking	N Outdoor Grill	_ γ _Fences	
N ^{Pool}	N Sauna	N Spa N Hot Tub	
N Pool Equipment	N Pool Heater	U Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System	
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Wood burning)		Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)	
Y Natural Gas Lines		Gas Fixtures	
Liquid Propane Gas	LP Community (Captive)	LP on Property	
Garage: Υ_Attached	Not Attached	N Carport	
Garage Door Opener(s):	<u>U</u> Electronic	Control(s)	
Water Heater:	<u>Υ</u> Gas	N Electric	
Water Supply: <u>N</u> City	_ N _WellΥ_MUD	<u>N</u> Co-op	
Roof Type: Shingles	Age:	Unknown (approx.)	
	above items that are not in working condit Unknown. If yes, then describe. (Attach ac	ion, that have known defects, or that are in dditional sheets if necessary):	

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

* A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

8. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the

Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property.

property? Yes No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the P	Property at18519	Skippers Helm, Humble, TX 77346 (Street Address and City)	09-01-201 Page 4
9.	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the follow	ving? Write Yes (Y) if y		are.
	Room additions, structural modifica N compliance with building codes in		tions or repairs made without necessary pe	rmits or not in
	Homeowners' Association or maint	enance fees or assess	ments.	
	Any "common area" (facilities such N with others.	as pools, tennis court	s, walkways, or other areas) co-owned in ur	idivided interest
	Any notices of violations of deed re N Property.	estrictions or governm	nental ordinances affecting the condition or	use of the
	Any lawsuits directly or indirectly a	ffecting the Property.		
		ch materially affects t	he physical health or safety of an individual	
	Any rainwater harvesting system lo		y that is larger than 500 gallons and that us	es a public water
	Y Any portion of the property that is	located in a groundw	ater conservation district or a subsidence d	istrict.
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, ex	xplain. (Attach additi	onal sheets if necessary): Walden on Lake House	on Community Services
	purchased this property. Buyer is encouraged to co status unknown. Property is located in Harris-Galve Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encouraged to constant and the property is located in a coastal area high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Coordinates and the property of the Gulf of Mexico, (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Coordinates and the property of the military installation Compatible Use Zone Study of the Internet website of the military installation. Authorized Signer on Behalf of the property of th	ntact HOA for current inforston Subsidence District. I urages Buyer to have their a that is seaward of the property may be le, respectively) and a nents. Contact the I rmation. tary installation and neelating to high noise or Joint Land Use Stuallation and of the co	subject to the Open Beaches Act or the E beachfront construction certificate or dun ocal government with ordinance authority	relating to this property. Of feet of the mean Dune Protection Act e protection permit y over construction tion compatible use the most recent Air may be accessed on
	Opendoor Property To Megan Meyer			
Sign	gnature of Seller	06-04-2021 Date	Signature of Seller	Date
The	he undersigned purchaser hereby acknowle	dges receipt of the fo	regoing notice.	
Sign	gnature of Purchaser	Date	Signature of Purchaser	Date



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

Documentation provided to Seller at the time Seller purchased this property. Buyer is encouraged to contact HOA for current information

Statement of Account

Walden on Lake Houston Community Services Association, Inc. association management **Spectrum Association Management**

Property information:	nequestor:	
18519 Skippers Helm	OS National	
Humble, TX 77346-2877	Processing Team	
Seller:	678-282-2342	
Buyer: Opendoor Property Trust I	Estimated Closing Date: 04-07-2021	
General Information		
This information is good through	04/30/2021	
The regular assessment is paid through:	12/31/2021	
The regular assessment is next due:	01/01/2022	
What day of the month are regular assessments due?	First day of the month	
How many days after the due date is the regular assessment consi	dered delinquent? 28	
The penalty for delinquent assessments is:	10% + Cost of Collection	
Specific Fees Due To Walden on Lake Houston Co	mmunity Services Association, Inc.	
Assessment Data:		
Maintenance Assessment (Frequency: Annually)	\$365.00	
Are there any current special assessments or governing body appragainst units within the association? If yes, a comment is provided	<u>*</u>	
Owner's current balance due (you may total the owners balance d below):	ue using the breakdown \$0.00	
Comments: Any credit specified on the Statement of Account will be moved to the new homeowners account unless otherwicklesing@spectrumam.com. When requesting a refund, please new mailing address.	se requested in writing to	
General Association Information		
Are there any violations against this unit?	No	
Debbie Alaniz, Closing Specialist	Date: 03-30-2021	
Spectrum Association Management		
Phone: 210-494-0659		

Walden on Lake Houston Community Services Association, Inc. association management **Spectrum Association Management**

Property Information:

18519 Skippers Helm Humble, TX 77346-2877

Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property Trust I

Requestor:

OS National Processing Team 678-282-2342

Estimated Closing Date: 04-07-2021

Comments:

****Any fees associated with closing (transfer fees, capital improvement fees, etc) are to be collected PER lot/property address (per closing transaction), INCLUDING Relocation Company transactions (double deeds)****

*****If the property owners account is delinquent the Statement of Account balance due is only good for 14 days. If the property owners account is delinquent new delinquency fees are added to the account every 1st day of the month until the account is paid to current. Please remember this when collecting a balance due at closing.*****

Prorate at buyer rate and seller rate from date of sale.

Any credit specified on the Statement of Account and/or the Resale Certificate will be moved to the new homeowner's account unless otherwise requested in writing to closing@spectrumam.com. When requesting a refund, please provide us with the Sellers's new mailing address. If the current homeowner makes payment between the document dates completion and the closing date, this may create a credit that Spectrum did not disclose. In the event of this scenario, the credit will be moved to the new homeowner unless Spectrum is directed to refund the seller and provided a mailing address for the refund to be sent to.

The association will designate the new owners mailing address as the property address, unless otherwise stipulated in writing on the attached Homeowner Information Form or if the new homeowner contacts Spectrum at contact@spectrumam.com to notify Spectrum of an off-site address.

Deactivation: If Access devices such as Gate Remotes or Pool cards have been left from the previous homeowner, they will be deactivated once the ownership change has been completed. Please allow 30 days for the ownership change. Once ownership change has been completed please go to https://spectrumam.com/

Walden on Lake Houston Community Services Association, Inc. association management **Spectrum Association Management**

Property Information:

18519 Skippers Helm

Humble, TX 77346-2877

Selle

Buyer: Opendoor Property Trust I

Requestor:

OS National

Processing Team

678-282-2342

Estimated Closing Date: 04-07-2021

Fee Summary

Amounts Prepaid

Violations Report

\$20.00

Premier Resale Package

\$300.00

(TREC Form, Statement of Account, and Association

Documents)

Rush Fee

\$95.00

Total

\$415.00

Fees Due to Spectrum Association Management

Transfer Fee

\$170.00

Total

\$170.00

Walden on Lake Houston Community Services Association, Inc. association management **Spectrum Association Management**

Property Information:	Requestor:			
18519 Skippers Helm	OS National			
Humble, TX 77346-2877	Processing Team			
Seller:	678-282-2342			
Buyer: Opendoor Property Trust I	Estimated Closing Date: 04-0	7-2021		
PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR CHECK AND DISCLOSURE FORM (FORMERLY THE HUD-1 FORM) A PLEASE INDICATE CONFIRMATION NUMBER 3DB2NZ CREDITED PROPERLY.	ND THE GRANT OR WARRA	NTY DEED.		
Fees Due to Spectrum Association Management				
	Transfer Fee	\$170.00		
	Total	\$170.00		
Include this confirmation number 3DB2NZ9BR on the check for \$170.00 payable to and send to the address below.				
Spectrum Association Management				
17319 San Pedro Suite 318				
San Antonio, TX 78232				

Walden on Lake Houston Community Services Association, Inc. **Spectrum Association Management**

Property Information: 18519 Skippers Helm Humble, TX 77346-2877 Seller:

Buyer: Opendoor Property Trust I

Requestor: OS National Processing Team 3097 Satellite Blvd, Suite 500 Duluth, GA 30096 678-282-2342

souprocessing@osnational.com

Buyer and Seller Contact Information

Seller's New Address:	Buyer's Address:
	6360 E. Thomas Rd. Unit:200
	Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Phone:	Phone:
Email:	Email: acqfulfillment@opendoor.com
	Is buyer occupant? No

Closing Information

File/Escrow Number: 244820 Sales Price: Estimated Close Date: 04-07-2021 Closing Date:

Homewise Confirmation Number: 3DB2NZ9BR Homewise Transaction ID: 6208697

Status Information

Date of Order: 03-26-2021 Order Retrieved Date: Board Approval Date: Inspection Date: Order Complete Date: 03-30-2021

Date Paid: 03-26-2021

Community Manager Information

Company: Spectrum Association Management

Completed By: Debbie Alaniz Primary Contact: Debbie Alaniz

Address:

17319 San Pedro Suite 318 San Antonio, TX 78232 Phone: 210-494-0659

Fax:

Email: contact@spectrumam.com